

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel: +65 6631 1855/1500

Fax: +65 6631 1855/1500 Fax: +65 6872 7260 www.borneomotors.com.sq

Our Ref: BMS2022/08/PD0802/DS (TP)

Your Ref: LONPAC-GBB2267A

26/08/2022

BY HAND (INS COPY)

M/S.LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attn : Officer In-Charge Dept : Motor Claims

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ8765Y AND GBB2267A ON 01/10/2021

Dear Officer.

We refer to the above captioned.

The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client has incurred the following losses:

Α.	Repair Cost	- \$38,675.47	В.	LTA Search	- \$2.00
C.	Excess	-	D.	Loss of Use	-
E.	Loss of Rental	- \$2,200.00 (\$100x22days)	F.	Others	= "
G.	Medical Claims	=		T	4.0.0== .=
		-Undertake By Claimant		Total Claim	- \$40,877.47

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with an offer to settlement within  $\underline{\mathbf{8}\ \mathbf{working}\ \mathbf{weeks}}$  as required under NIMA Protocol.

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal:

(✓) Original Tax Invoice

(X) Discharge Voucher

(✓) Car Rental Invoice/Agreement

(X) Original Photograph X \_\_\_\_\_

(✓) GIAS/Police Report/s

(X) Original/Photocopy Survey

(✓) Certificate of Insurance

(✓) LTA Search Fees

(✓) Letter of Authority

(X) Medical Receipt

\*Cheque is to be made payable to <u>BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD</u> & mail it to, Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre, 2 Pandan Crescent, Singapore 128462, Attn: TPR Department\*

Yours faithfully,

**TPR Team** 

Claims Service Department

F:68727260 E: claimstatusenquiry@borneomotors.com.sg





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

	-	Aggain	nt Details									-
100 E #19-0	Beac 00 S	surance Berhad h Road haw Tower	it Details		S100000  Document 3806584	07 / ICLPI1 No.	53 Ka	Lim Kim Hai allang Place Kim Hai Buil				
		e 189702 Lily Koh/Mr Chia			Document 29/07/20	Date		apore 33917 :: 62923711				
Ye	ar	Model		Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilome	eters \	Vip No.	Order N	o. / Re	marks
201	19	KDH201R	RE	BPDY S5	01/10/2019	GBJ8765Y	840	00	10329	72/DS/	GBJ87	765Y
	C	chassis No.		Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		Ve	ehicle In	C	ollected	d On
JT	FH	T02P700249620		IKDB012634	60	Thomas Pang V	V T	20/10/20	021 15.00	29/07	/2022	20.03
L	Cd			Job/Parts Desc	ription			Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73	1 2 3 4	T68810-26011 T68820-26011 T90189-06034 T90189-06057 T53201-26082 T53112-26090 T52158-26010 T62930-52030	HINGE GROM GROM SUPP GRILL SUPP		R			1.00 1.00 2.00 6.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	68.70 68.70 2.50 2.70 381.00 573.90 23.60 35.20			68.70 68.70 5.00 16.20 381.00 573.90 23.60 35.20
		oehalf of Motors (Singapore)	Pte Ltd	Customer's	Signature	Charge Su	ımmary		Total			36,145.30
				Please acknowledge	receipt of vehicle	Parts		18,593.5	1	0%		2,530.17
						Sublet		185.0 17,366.8	0 Less			0.00
						Lubrication/Fluid Others		0.0		Due		38,675.47





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

		Accoun	t Details	Account N	lo.			Customer	Details		
100 #19-	Bead 00 S	nsurance Berhad h Road haw Tower e 189702		S10000 Document 380658		53 Lin	M/s Lim Kim Hai Electric Co (s) Pte Ltd 53 Kallang Place Lim Kim Hai Building Singapore 339177				4
Attn:	Ms	Lily Koh/Mr Chia		Document 29/07/2			ork: 62923711				
Ye	ar	Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilor	Kilometers Wip No.		Order N	o. / Rei	marks
20	19	KDH201R RBPDY S5 01/10/2019 GBJ8765Y 84000		10329	72/DS/	GBJ87	'65Y				
		Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		Ve	ehicle In	С	ollected	l On
J-	ΓFH	T02P700249620	1KDB012634	4 60	Thomas Pang \	ΝΤ	20/10/20	021 15.00	29/07/	/2022	20.03
L	Cd		Job/Parts I	Description		-	Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65	9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6	T68105-26151 T76811-26160 T76825-26120 T67837-26040 T67751-26080 T69350-26122 T90975-02064 T75441-26281 T81561-26201 T90159-60497 T57053-26030 T58127-26050 T53036-26020 T53209-26130 T57109-26021 T88450-26120 T61746-26040 T62930-52030 T67881-26073 S08889-80102	GLASS SUB-ASS BACK DOOR GAF BACK DOOR PRO SEAL, DOOR DUS BOARD,BACK DO LOCK ASSY,BAC EMBLEM, SYMBO PLATE,LUGGAGE LENS,RR COMB I SCREW, W/WAS REINFORCE SUB R/F MEMBER CRO BRACE SUB-ASS REINFORCEMEN CONDENSER ASS REINFORCEMEN DUCT ASSY, QUA WEATHERSTRIP COOLANT,SLLC8	RNISH DTECTOR ST DOR K DOOR DL E LH HER H-ASSY, OSS REINFOR DSS REINFOR Y, HOOD T SY T, BACK ARTER ,BACK DR			1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	1352.20 144.00 13.30 11.80 182.80 279.50 72.20 49.10 309.20 2.20 154.80 55.10 57.30 36.20 457.40 1968.30 292.10 35.20 412.60 80.30			1352.20 144.00 13.30 23.60 182.80 279.50 72.20 49.10 309.20 8.80 154.80 55.10 57.30 36.20 457.40 1968.30 292.10 35.20 412.60 160.60
		pehalf of Motors (Singapore)	Pie Liu	mer's Signature	Charge Su Parts Labour Sublet	ımma	ary	Total			
					Lubrication/Fluid Others	2°		Amount [	Due		



TOYOTA

Co. Reg No.: 196700086Z GST Reg No.: MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

						IIIVOICE						
20 12		Account	t Details	Acc	ount No	D.			Customer	Customer Details		
100 #19-	Bead 00 S	nsurance Berhad ch Road haw Tower e 189702		Doc	00000 ument l		53 Li	M/s Lim Kim Hai Electric Co (s) Pte Ltd 53 Kallang Place Lim Kim Hai Building Singapore 339177				
		Lily Koh/Mr Chia			Document Date		Work: 62923711					
Υє	ear	Model	Variant	Reg. D	g. Date Reg. No. Kilomet		meters	Wip No.	Order N	o. / Rem	arks	
20	2019 KDH201R RBPDY		RBPDY S5	01/10/2	019	GBJ8765Y	8	4000	10329	72/DS/	GBJ876	5Y
	Chassis No.		Engine No.	Terr	ns	SA / Counter		Ve	ehicle In	С	ollected (	On
J.	TFH	T02P700249620	1KDB012634	60	)	Thomas Pang V	VΤ	20/10/2	021 15.00	29/07	/2022	20.03
L	Cd	·	Job/Parts Des	cription			1	Qty	Unit Price	Disc %	P	Amount
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	T53111-26510 T53301-26080 T90975-02086 T81130-26731 T81170-26731 T52159-26470 T58385-26070 T52157-26010 T90467-09185 T52155-26150 T52166-26040 A0 T52156-26010 T90159-60497 T57069-26120 T57068-26320 T67935-26190 T61612-26510 T61706-26230 T61636-26040 T67005-26L50	GRILLE, RADIATOR, HOOD SUB-ASSY EMBLEM, SYMBOL UNIT ASSY, HEADLA UNIT ASSY, HEADLA COVER, RR BUMPER BRACKET, RR BUMP SUPPORT, RR BUMP L/REAR TOP BUMP SUPPORT, RR BUMP SUPPORT, RR BUMP SCREW, W/WASHEIMEMBER SUB-ASSY MEMBER SUB-ASSY PLATE, BACK DOOR PANEL, QUARTER L/R DOOR FRAME CREINFORCEMENT BACK DOOR PANEL	AMP, AMP, RER PER RH PER COVER PER LH R, R,RR J,RR				1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00	386.90 1030.90 72.20 753.70 753.70 458.80 26.40 23.60 2.90 40.90 95.00 40.90 2.20 346.40 1116.70 106.90 1562.30 576.30 129.60 2184.00			386.90 1030.90 72.20 753.70 458.80 105.60 23.60 40.90 4.40 346.40 1116.70 1562.30 576.30 129.60 2184.00
		behalf of Motors (Singapore)	Pte Ltd Customer	's Signatur		Charge Su Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others	ımma	ary	Total  Less  Amount [	Due		





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

				., .,	HAAOICE					
		Account Details	•	Account N	0.			Customer	Details	
100 #19-	Bead 00 S	nsurance Berhad th Road haw Tower e 189702		S100000 Document 3806584		53 ł	M/s Lim Kim Hai Electric Co (s) 53 Kallang Place Lim Kim Hai Building Singapore 339177			
1		Lily Koh/Mr Chia		Document Date 29/07/2022			rk: 6292371			
Ye	Year Model Variant		Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilom	neters	Wip No.	Order N	o. / Remarks
20	019 KDH201R RBPDY S		BPDY S5	01/10/2019	GBJ8765Y	84	000	10329	72/DS/	GBJ8765Y
	(	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		V	ehicle In	С	ollected On
J	ΓFH	T02P700249620 1	1KDB012634	60	Thomas Pang	WT	20/10/2	021 15.00	29/07	/2022 20.03
L	Cd		Job/Parts Desc	cription			Qty	Unit Price	Disc %	Amount
11	S	BP-SUBLET REMOVE . ONTO NEW TAILGATE. R/I REAR REVERSE CA	AND TRANSFE		OMPONENTS	0742				540.00
12	S		INTERIOR UPH		AC REPAIR	0742				360.00
13 14						0742 0742				462.00 6480.00
15 16 17 18	Z B	BP-SUBLET RESPRAY BP-SUNDRY STICKER BP-LAB2 SUPPLY RE	ACC AFFECTE 70KM/H GN PLATE (PO	# )		0742				3540.00 25.00 80.00 50.00
19 20 21 22 23 24	9 1 TREVSE-FMS02 ZGE 2 PT SENSOR FOR HIACE 0 2 T08826-08115 PANEL BONDING AD 1 3 T21000-20 SIKA 210002-0 TACK GO! (BLACK) SG 2 4 T21000-22 SIKA 210002-2 G+P 207 ADHESIVE PRIMER 3 5 T52119-26651 COVER, FR BUMPER						1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00	56.40 267.20 108.00 200.00 546.30 4.10		56.40 267.20 216.00 200.00 546.30 41.00
25	7	T53111-26500 GRILL	E, RADIATOR,				1.00	223.80		223.80
		behalf of Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd	Customer's	s Signature	Charge S	ummar	у	Total		
			Please acknowledge	e receipt of vehicle	Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others			Less Amount [	Due	





Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

7		Account Deta	ils	Account No	).			Customer	Details		
100 #19- Sing	Bead 00 S apor	nsurance Berhad ch Road haw Tower e 189702		S100000 Document I 3806584		53 K Lim I	M/s Lim Kim Hai Electric Co (s) Pte Ltd 53 Kallang Place Lim Kim Hai Building Singapore 339177				
Attn:	Ms	Lily Koh/Mr Chia		Document I 29/07/20		Worl	k: 6292371 <sup>-</sup>	1			
Υe	ar	Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilom	eters	Wip No.	Order N	lo. / Re	emarks
20	19	KDH201R F	RBPDY S5	01/10/2019	GBJ8765Y	840	000	10329	72/DS/	GBJ8	765Y
	(	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		Ve	ehicle In	С	ollecte	d On
J	ΓFH	T02P700249620	1KDB012634	60	Thomas Pang V	ΝT	20/10/2	021 15.00	29/07	/2022	20.03
L	Cd		Job/Parts Des	cription			Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
1 2 3	SS	TP VEH:GBB2267A DATE OF ACC:01.10.2 BY:LKK-STEVE @ 20. 20 WORKING DAYS BP-SUBLET SUPPLY BP-SUBLET REPLAC		EALANT- FRON		0742 0742					30.00 200.00 122.40
4 5 6	SS	T BP-SUBLET TO RESI BP-SUBLET REPLAC AND STRAIGHTEN/RE ACC AFFECTED AREA	S - FRONT	PROGRAMME D PARTS		0742 0742 0742					360.00 180.00 2160.00
7 8 9	S	BP-SUBLET SUPPLY BP-SUBLET DRILL HI REAR	Y ACC AFFECTE JOINT PANEL S OLE AND INSTA WIRING AND CC	EALANT- REAR LL REVERSE SE	ENSOR -	0742 0742 0742 0742					2360.00 300.00 180.00 122.40
		behalf of Motors (Singapore) Pte L	Customer	's Signature	Charge Su	ummary	/	Total	I		
Please acknowledge rece			ge receipt of vehicle	Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others			Less Amount [	Due			



# TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

ODI ALC. NO	2001002701
DATE	INVOICE NO.
11/11/2021	BMS 5021

### INVOICE TO.

LIM KIM HAI ELECTRIC CO. (S) PTE LTD 53 KALLANG PLACE LIM KIM HAI BUILDING SINGAPORE 339177

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH NO.
	BMS 5021	11/11/2021	GBG 2607 B
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 20 OCTOBER 2021 TO 11 NOVEMBER 2021 YOUR REF: GBJ 8765 Y  1 2 NOV 2021	. 22	93.4579	2,056.07
Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD Account No: 118-312-9991 Paynow UEN: 200106276D Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)	Subtotal		\$2,056.07
Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG	GST @ 7%		\$143.93
All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD.  *Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.	TOTAL	,	\$2,200.00









120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D
24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VHA No: BMS 5034

		VI	EHICLE HIRIN	NG AGRE	EEM	ENT			W	orkshop:	BMS'-	PI
	HIRER'S PAR			Hirer's O	wn Ve	ehicle N	10:6BJ	876		ace Veh N		
Name (as in I/C)	LIM KIM HAT	ELECTRIC	(0(s)P/L	Loan Veh	nicle N	lo: 6	B6 2	60-	+B	VR No	D:	
NRIC/Passport N		Date of Birth:		Make & N	/lodel:	-	. Ht	ACE		Auto/Mai	nual Group:	
Address:	*HUTHING P	LACE	Age: 33 9177				CHARGI	ES		:	\$	cts
Name & Address	of Employer	S(	33 1177)	Daily			day @:	\$		Per day		T
rvame a Address	or Employer			Weekly/M	lonthly	<b>y</b>	week @	\$	Per week	/Monthly		
Occupation		Driving Exp:		Others								
Driving Licence N	o:	Passed Date:		CDW/PAI			@\$		Per day	/Monthly		
D/L Type: Local/In	nt'l/Others:			Delivery/C	Collect	tion Sv	0 .					
									GST			
	DRIVER'S PAF	RTICULARS		OR No:					(A) SU	B-TOTAL		
Name (as in I/C)	LOW KUM	HONG			OUT	Е	1/4	1/2	3/4	F		1
NRIC/Passport No		Date of Birth: 08 -	01-1967	& Surcharge	IN		XIII					-
Address: AVE 4	# BLK 584 - , # 05 - 624	O HOUGAN	Age:	First		km FRE	E per day		GST			-
	, 705-624		s(530580)	Excess mil	eage is	s charge	able		TOTAL CI	MDOFO		
Occupation	Paragraph of the Control of the Cont	Driving Exp:	28-01/ 1982	at		nts per k		2.7.6.4.6				
Driving Licence No D/L Type: Local/Int		Passed / Expiry Date:	0/11/2 11-2)	さんヤーグ・ストル	アーギョーメ	W-B-K	ファージ・コインケー	ちってつ	936 V 936	KNF-B-KNV	ヘレ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	3 AN (NF-93
D/L Type. Local/line	.i/Others:	Contact No:			NF-B.	ラヘヤール	コヘヤーグース	W-B-K	W-B-KNV-	BANV-BA	NESS SKNES	
	B			ルーグ・スヘリー・チ	15/11	かっとい	かっというかっ	インヤーか	KN BAK	V-98-58 VV-98		○VB VBK
	0			グイン・ローバー ション・ファイン・ファイン・ファイン・ファイン・ファイン・ファイン・ファイン・ファイ	ひかん	*************************************	*K N ・B iK N ・B iK N i	グ・ボール	グ・ドンレザさん	ちっくヘレ・グ・ディス イヘレーグ・ドヘレ	ヘレ・チョウヘ ハレ・ウ ニナ・ウィン・レー・ファーフ	とる()(
		h4		NON WAI				to GST	T): \$ SE	CT: 1 -	7350	0/-
				ACCESSO Data C		/1		ems [	کا کا Hub Cap	7.2 - D Rad	io / CD Carti	O/-
				☐ Jack		- 1	e Opener		Petrol Ca			lage
						referente de la faction de la	1	T				
				1	V		C &					
INDICATE: A - Accidents				X	/	Table of the Control						
D - Dents S - Scratches X - Crack				Hirer's Sig	and the second	1			Add	ditional Dri	ver's Signat	ure:
A - Oldon				SINGAPO	RE Us	se Only						

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd in connection with this agreement is true.

### IMPORTANT

The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 70 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver.

2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise.

A service charge of \$10 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should he fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.

No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day, inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.

Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft, drug

Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance, in confection with their, droppeddling or trafficking, smuggling), is strictly prohibited.

Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage.

The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, increased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including

legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought against, suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation of the vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident. The owner reserve the right not to replace an replacement vehicle if an accident

The owner reserve the right not to replace an replacement vehicle if an accident occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at BKW authorized workshop.

8. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell of pet's hair between \$300 - \$500.

9. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon-to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at \$60.00 per trip.

10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hirer will have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident. the event of an accident.

11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirer/driver.

12. All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the purpose of completing the sales transactions and other relating matters.

13. I understand and agree to the personal data collection statement stated on the Terms and Conditions Page.

Hirer's/Driver \$ignature

Date Out	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	Remarks		/ 1/	ag I	
Peturn Of Vohic	1700	90700	LEO		XV	Hirer's/Driver	Signature	
Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Required To Sign In The Column "Signature Of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Shall Be Deemed To Be The Day And Time The Vehicle Is Returned To BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd And The Same Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or Questioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And I had cleared my belonging items from the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons, etc)"								
Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	oupons, etc.	)	1	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy hability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 05/10/2021 12:28 (SGT) Date of Accident 01/10/2021 16:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information MACPHERSON ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number GBJ8765Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner LIM KIM HAI ELECTRIC CO (S) PTE LTD Company Reg No 1XXXXX744R **Email Address** jiehui@limkimhai.com.sg Mobile Phone No. (Phone) +65-62923711 Alternative Phone No. (Office) +65-62923711

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model HIACE VAN TURBO 4DR AT Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

Auto CC 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Great Eastern General Insurance Limited Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number 2021-V0108911-VCF-R002 Cover Note Number 01/07/2021 TO 30/06/2023

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LOW KUM HONG SXXXX570D

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

08/01/1967 Outdoor 29/04/1987 34 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-83881382

jiehui@limkimhai.com.sg APT BLK 580 HOUGANG AVE 4 #05-624 (S) 530580

-No Employee No

2, 2,1101

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Chain Collision Clear Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

3 Yes No Yes

No

1

No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?
Police Station Name
Police Station Phone No
Alt. Police Station Phone No
Police Station Address
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
If yes, against whom?

Yes Hougang Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18004890999 (Fax) +65-63128989 60 Hougang Ave 9 Singapore 538775 No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER WITH ATTACHED.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?

Yes No No

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration NumberGBB2267AVehicle Manufacturer-Vehicle Model-Vehicle Variant-Vehicle Colour-Vehicle CategoryCommercial vehicle

Name of Driver LAU XIAN JUN NRIC No SXXXX383E Contact Number (Phone) +65-85009189 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number GBH2285R Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person LOW KUM HONG Gender Phone No (Phone) +65-83881382 Address APT BLK 580 HOUGANG AVE 4 #05-624 (S) 530580 Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained RAFFLES HOSPITAL - 8 DAYS MC Injured person in which vehicle? GBJ8765Y Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.



Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

BNIADICPI

A. GBJ 8765Y

(CTBB >>67-A

(: GBH > 285 P

	Post of F	ř	/	1		
	1etec		orthache	20 poli?	e repor	P
				1		
						Name and Publishers of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the
						and the control of th
				The second state of the second		decommenda
						-
						Albert Street Communication Co
						-
						nering and representation
						-
						Marie Complete Communication of
	National papel (GP) on electronic comments					
			TO COLUMN TO THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	r throit en i teori de transité au référence de la compaction de la compac		uditariomal mades
-						-
Total samuradasi ingir dania			than de disposition and equal to the device of the control of the			
						ALCOHOLD DELICATION
***************************************					ellerent er allere i gestilt av mit komintan i Bromen stept av endra dit til stelle samble hessisiere	*
						-
				AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO		-
TTPT-649edBurtsgt31siAG-Bri						
						NO PRODUCTORS
						-
			TOTO THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY	MAYO KATARIST KATARIST KATARIST SANTANIAN SILAMAKAN KATARIST KATARIST KATARIST KATARIST KATARIST KATARIST KATA		
						-
						Harmonia
					V-144 x 114	
				-		
		A DO THOMAS OF THE CONTROL OF		WY THE RESTRICT OF THE PARTY OF		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
ration						
					& NATI AS	
clare the	foregoing particu	lars are true in eve	ry respect.	1 /	12/2	
			-	1.18 Am	SH SH	
	75			,0 ////	( THE CHES	
	200		- From		A 8070	
			2444	10-21		
			05-	10-21		





Report No. T/20211002/2021

Police Station Of Origin: Hourning N.P.C

60 Hu gang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 5387 5

Tel No: 1800-4890999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

02/10/202		ade:	Vide Report No.: G/20211001/0168	Static a Diary No.: 20				
Informant	's Particul	lars						
Name of Ir			Address: APT BLK 580 HOUGANG AVENUE 4 #05-624 SINGAPORE 530580					
NRIC NO Nationality	/ S1830570 :		Contact No.: Home/Office: Email:	Mobile: 83881382				
Sex: Male	Age: 54	Date of Birth: 08/01/1967	Type of Informant:					
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Name:					
Occupation		* .	Driving Licence Information: Class:  Date of Expiry:					

General Imori	mation of the Accident			*	
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 01/10/2021 16:1	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location:					
MACPHERSO	ON ROAD				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Light	
Type of Collis Stationary Ve			•	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Details of V	ehicle Involve	d A				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBB2267A	Lorry	TOYOTA		Blue	Slightly Damaged	0
GBH2285R	Lorry	TOYOTA		Blue	Slightly Damaged	0
GBJ8765Y	Van	TOYOTA	Hiace	White	Seriously Damaged	0





Report No. T/20211002/2021

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775

Tel No: 1800-4890999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso						
Any Pedestrian In						
No. of Pedestriar	s Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	destrian	Cross	sing: NA
Driver						
Name	Lau Xian Jun	d.		ID No		S8586383E
Related Vehicle	GBB2267A (Lorry)			Conta	ct No.	85009189
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Da		Date Disc	ischarge NIL		
No. of Days gran	granted Medical Leave NIL			egree of Injury NIL		
Driver						
Name	LOW KUM HONG	•		ID No	•	S1830570D
Related Vehicle	GBJ8765Y (Van)		Contact No.		83881382	
Hospital/Clinic	RAFFLES HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date.Treatment	01/10/2021		Date Disc	harge	01/10	0/2021
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	08	Degree of	Injury	Sligh	t

### Brief Details.

On 01/10/2021 at about 1615hrs, I was in my vehicle along Mac Pherson road towards city. I was at a traffic Junction near to 570 Mac Pherson and was at lane 1.

I was stopping behind lorry plate number GBH2285R within a half car length. Suddenly a vehicle from my rear bearing plate number GBB2267A rammed me from the rear causing a Collison as such I hit the front vehicle.

We then alighted from the vehicle to make a check, we then exchange contact details. Traffic police was at scene at that point of time.

The damages to my vehicle were the rear bonnet of my vehicle sustained a major dent and the front of my vehicle have a minor dent.

I wish to state that there is an in car camera in my vehicle. My vehicle was towed away by TP officer. That





Report No. T/20211002/2021

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No: 1800-4890999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Report No. T/20211002/2021

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No: 1800-4890999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature of Officer Recording The Report F / Sgt 2 MOHAMAD YASHRIF BIN MOHAMED YASIN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	02/10/2021 10:33
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP./GIT/	The second section of the second seco
SI MOHAMMAD ABDILLAH BIN PALIL	
Contact No.: 65476246	
Authentication Stamp	

For Customer Service please visit 1 Pickering Street #01-01 Great Eastern Centre Tel: +65 6248 2888 Fax: +65 6327 3080

# Certificate of Insurance



ORIGINAL

The Motor Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the following The Motor Policy to which this Certificate Lefaces is located in Books and Compensation:

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap.189 of the Revised Edition) (Singapore)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Singapore)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (of Federation of Malaya)

Road Transport Act 1987 (of Malaysia)

Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (of Malaysia)

FORM MZ300

Policy No. : 2021-V0108911-VCF-R002

Risk# : 0005

Policy Type : Commercial Vehicle Fleet

Cover : Comprehensive

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLES:

Vehicle Registration : GBJ8765Y Vehicle Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE

Name of Insured : LIM KIM HAI ELECTRIC CO (S) PTE LTD

Period of Insurance: 01-07-2021 (0000HRS ) to 30-06-2023

PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE \*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

(1) Use in Connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The policy does not cover :-

Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (of Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

Signed for and on behalf of the Company

Authorised Signature

"Pehui @ l'imkimhai. com. 29.

GPGICS\$

## LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GISJ 84657 and GBS 2267A on 1/10/2021  Own vehicle's number Other vehicle's number Date of accident
along Macpherson Road
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, I/We, Lim Cim Hai Ekctric (o (S) Ptc (td)
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, I/we, Lim Cim Hai Electric (o (s) ltc Itd -  Name of Policy Holder & (IC/Passport/Company Registration) number (xxxx 7)  of 53 (Callang Place Lim Cim Hai Building 1 (339177)  Address of Policy Holder
owner of Vehicle Registration No. (ANJ FHG) hereby appoint BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD (hereinafter refers to BMS), a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 33 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159102, to do all or any of the following:
1. To submit, resolve and make any claims which *I/we may have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance *policy/policies taken up by such *party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy number taken up by *me/us and pay the compulsory excess in respect of the cost of repairs suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and damage).
<ol> <li>To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made by way of Cheque in favour of <u>BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE</u> <u>LTD</u> and give a valid receipt and discharge therefore.</li> </ol>
<ol><li>For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto.</li></ol>
4. Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim.
*I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on *my/our behalf shall be as good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by *me/us in *my/our own proper person(s) and *I/we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.
*I/We hereby further declare that the letter of authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.
*I/We further confirm that the acceptance by <b>BMS</b> of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the full discharge of *my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, *I/we have hereunto to set *my/our hand and sign this of the month Year 20
Signed & Delivered By: Witness By:

(To be sign by the policy holder only)
\*\*Please stamp the company chop for
vehicle registered under a company's name

\*delete as appropriate



Files

Third Party Reports

**Insurer Enquiry** 

Accident Reports

GEARS

 $\downarrow$ 

0

Find insurer

INSURER ENQUIRY

Vehicle reg, no.

		48	
GBB2267A	Date of Accident	01/10/2021	Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

... 07/10/2021 11:05 .. Lonpac Insurance Bhd 22/06/2021 - 21/06/2022 Ashlyn Chng (Borneo Motors P... TP Insurer Enquiry Period of Insurance. Requested Date. Requested By .. Insurance ....

Payment details

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87** GST Amount: **\$\$0.13** 

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

General Insurance Association Records Management Centre

GST Registration No: M400017735

Or directly use your browser print function.